BISFed 2018 Poznan Boccia Regional
Open — Official Results Book



NPC

CRO Croatia

CZE Czech
Republic

DEN Denmark
FRO Faroe Islands
GEO Georgia
GER Germany
GRE Greece
HUN Hungary
ITA ltaly

POL Poland
RUS Russia
SVK Slovakia
UKR Ukraine

Total: 13

Legend:

BC1 Individual BC1

P-BC3 Pairs BC3

NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

Entries by Event Players

BC2 BC3 BC4

BC1
2 3
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 2
2 2
0 0
0 0
1 2
2 3
2 3
2 3
3 2
15 20
BC2

P-BC4 Pairs BC4

T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC12 BC3 BC4

1 3 1 0 1 7 2 9
3 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
2 0 0 1 0 2 1 3
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
3 3 1 1 1 7 3 10
0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

2 0 1 1 0 3 2 5
3 1 1 1 0 6 3 9
3 2 1 1 1 8 2 10
2 3 1 1 1 9 1 10
0 3 1 0 1 6 2 8
20 17 7 7 5 54 18 72

Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

CRO
Croatia

CZE
Czech
Republic

DEN
Denmark

FRO
Faroe
Islands

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

109

110

216

217

213

317

414

402

408

303

319

320

111

314

311

313

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

MARTIN
FRKOVIC

Dora BASIC

Marko
Turkovic

LUKA
WAGNER

KRISTIJAN
TRAMPUZ

MARKO
ARAMBASIC

DAMIR
JUREN

DAVOR
KOMAR

MELISA
OSMANOQVIC

Adam Peska

Marcela
Cermankova

Marek
Drahonsky

DANIEL
QVIST

Tanija
Madsen

Daniel Bente

Aki Joensen

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
27
27
27
27
96
99
89
14
991
992
991
21
72
89

BC4

12

12



NPC

GEO
Georgia

GER
Germany

GRE
Greece

HUN
Hungary

ITA Italy

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4
BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

No.

218

219

108

115

212

220

307

315

306

413

403

412

416

411

114

215

214

316

Name

Ekaterine
Umekashvili

Irakli
Seperteladze

Janet CarrA©
Christoph Voit

Manuel
Wolfsteiner

Georg
CarrA©®

Thomas
Knoth

llker lcoz

Petra
Benharkat

Anita
Raguwaran

Boris Nicolai
Bastian Keller

NIKOLAOS
KAPLANIS

Gergo Berkes

Diego Gilli

CIRO
MONTANINO

Claudia Targa

Carlotta
Visconti

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
992
993
76
32
32
994
20
94
20
67
63
992
61
994
108
98
30

P-
BC4



NPC

POL
Poland

RUS
Russia

Sport
Class

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

No.

312

113

104

206

203

209

308

302

318

409

101

103

211

207

202

301

Name

Mirco
Garavaglia

Woijciech
LAMCH

Kinga KOZA

Patryk
BARSZCZYK

Mateusz
URBAAfSKI

Marta
WESOAEK

Edyta
OWCZARZ

Damian
ISKRZYCKI

Zbigniew
BEDNAREK

Andrzej
JANOWSKI

Mikhail Gutnik

Mikhail
Letnikov

Olesia
Khlynova

Diana
Tsyplina

Dmitry
Kozmin

Aleksander
Legostaev

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
74
20
20
40
20
61
19
19
990
48
4
13
78
46
16
7

BC4



NPC

SVK
Slovakia

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC4
BC4
BC1
BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2

No.

304

305

407

404

102

105

205

201

208

309

310

406

401

410

107

106

112

204

Name

Maxim
Vasilyev

Evgenii
Maslovskiy

Ivan Frolov
Sergey Safin
Tomas Kral
Jakub Nagy

Rastislav
Kurilak

Robert Mezik

Peter
Minarech

Boris Klohna

Adam
Burianek

Michaela
Balcova

Samuel
Andrejcik

Martin
Streharsky

Yana Pielykh

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Svitlana
Kravchenko

Andrii Moroz

Gender

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1

10

38

53

50

992

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BCi2 BC3
18
44
21
4
6
56
27
27
19
57
24

P-
BC4

10



NPC

Sport
Class

BC2

BC4
BC4

BC4

No.

210

417

415

405

Name

Mykyta
Nafihov

Andrii Okulov
Yurii Dukhno

Artem Kolinko

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3

69

15

BC4

27

27



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:41

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Tomasz Rosik, /Grzegorz MiA™A4alski
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Christoph Voit GER 111 DANIEL QVIST DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Christoph Voit GER 107 Yana Pielykh UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
9* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:24

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: lga NaskrA™t Tomasz Rosik
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Christoph Voit GER 106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner: Angelika Marciniak
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Christoph Voit GER 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
g8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:45

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 DANIEL QVIST DEN 107 Yana Pielykh UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: T .Iga NaskrA™t/ L . RadosA,aw
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 DANIEL QVIST DEN 106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 DANIEL QVIST DEN 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

107 Yana Pielykh

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:43

Maria Alinne Pereira

ireneusz

NPC

UKR

Ends

No.

106

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score

3*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

107

Score

Note:

Name

Yana Pielykh

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:21

Sandra KLEM
Bartosz WesoA ek

5

NPC No.

UKR 101

Ends
E-1
E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Mikhail Gutnik

WINNER

Score

NPC
RUS
0
1
1
2
4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:47

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:52

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Diego Gilli ITA 110 DORA BASIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Paulina Mendowska
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Diego Gilli ITA 108 Janet CarrA© GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:20

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner: Aleksandra GA3rna
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Diego Gilli ITA 105 Jakub Nagy SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Diego Gilli ITA 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:41

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Iga NaskrA™t /PaweA, Demski
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 DORA BASIC CRO 108 Janet CarrA® GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

110

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B

Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Name

DORA BASIC

NPC

Ends

Anna Kopec

Tomasz Rosik

CRO

E-1
E-2

E-3

Total

No.

105

Name NPC
Jakub Nagy SVK
WINNER
Score
1
1
1
1
4+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 DORA BASIC CRO 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:49

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Janet CarrA©® GER 105 Jakub Nagy SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:21

Aleksandra NIPARKO

Angelika Marciniak

7
Name NPC No.
Janet CarrA® GER 102
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

Tomas Kral

WINNER

Score

6*



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:41

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Angelika
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Jakub Nagy SVK 102 Tomas Kral SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Marika Grrzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 112 Svitlana Kravchenko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
2" Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:56

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 109 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:44

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: marika grzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 104 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 103 Mikhail Letnikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

112

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:40

Aleksandra NIPARKO

Tomasz Rosik

2
Name NPC No. Name
Svitlana Kravchenko UKR 109 MARTIN FRKOVIC
WINNER
Ends Score

1 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

1 Tie-Break
2" Total

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:20

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk / Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Svitlana Kravchenko UKR 104 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:42

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Marta Duszynska
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Svitlana Kravchenko UKR 103 Mikhail Letnikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: lga NaskrA™t
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO 104 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 MARTIN FRKOVIC CRO 103 Mikhail Letnikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

104 Kinga KOZA

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:54

Maria Alinne Pereira

NPC

POL

Ends

No.

103

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Mikhail Letnikov RUS
WINNER
Score
2
0
1
1
4+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: lga NaskrA™t Grzegorz MiA™AY4alski
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 104 Kinga KOZA POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska Patrycja KulczyA, ska
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 105 Jakub Nagy SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Radoslaw Stanek/Waldemar Troszynski
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK 115 Christoph Voit GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Mikhail Letnikov RUS 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, PaweA, Demski
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 113 Wojciech LAMCH POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Grzegorz MiA™Av4alski, Julia KuczyA,ska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
5 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:48

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, DudziA,ska Anna
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK 113 Wojciech LAMCH POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
9* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska - Michalina
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 106 - Vladyslav Kukhta 4 4 0 21 4
2 101 - Mikhail Gutnik 4 2 2 17 12
3 115 - Christoph Voit 4 2 2 20 13
4 111 - DANIEL QVIST 4 2 2 10 23

5 107 - Yana Pielykh 4 0 4 5 21

Diff

17

-13

-16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 102 - Tomas Kral

2 105 - Jakub Nagy
3 110 - DORA BASIC
4 114 - Diego Gilli

5 108 - Janet CarrA®

Individual BC1

MATCHES

Play Won

4 4

4 2

4 2

4 1

4 1

Lost

POINTS

For

26

12

12

11

Agst

13
12
19

22

Diff

24

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 103 - Mikhail Letnikov 4 4 0 23 5
2 113 - Wojciech LAMCH 4 2 2 9 14
3 104 - Kinga KOZA 4 2 2 17 11
4 112 - Svitlana Kravchenko 4 1 3 5 24

5 109 - MARTIN FRKOVIC 4 1 3 12 12

Diff

18



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 7" —1 104 Kinga KOZA POL
113 Wojciech LAMCH POL 3" —1 105 Jakub Nagy SVK
102 Tomas Kral SVK 3F—2 115 Christoph Voit GER
103 Mikhail Letnikov RUS 2—5" 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 6" — 1 113 Wojciech LAMCH POL
102 Tomas Kral SVK 5—5* 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
102 Tomas Kral SVK 9* —1 113 Wojciech LAMCH POL
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

106 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 0—9* 101 Mikhail Gutnik RUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

FINAL RANKING

Name

101 -

106 -

102 -

113 -

115 -

105 -

103 -

104 -

110 -

111

114 -

112 -

109 -

108

107 -

Mikhail Gutnik
Vladyslav Kukhta
Tomas Kral
Wojciech LAMCH
Christoph Voit
Jakub Nagy
Mikhail Letnikov
Kinga KOZA

DORA BASIC

- DANIEL QVIST

Diego Gilli
Svitlana Kravchenko

MARTIN FRKOVIC

- Janet CarrA©

Yana Pielykh

Individual BC1

NPC Code

RUS

UKR

SVK

POL

GER

SVK

RUS

POL

CRO

DEN

ITA

UKR

CRO

GER

UKR

NPC Name
Russia
Ukraine
Slovakia
Poland
Germany
Slovakia
Russia
Poland
Croatia
Denmark
ltaly
Ukraine
Croatia
Germany

Ukraine



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner: Aleksandra GA%rna
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 211 Olesia Khlynova RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 5
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:21

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Grzegorz/Marcelina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:53

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Ekaterine Umekashvili GEO 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
2 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:53

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Olesia Khlynova RUS 210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
3 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:20

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Olesia Khlynova RUS 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:06

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

219

Score

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:09

Ireneusz KLIMEK

Iga NaskrA™t Joanna Pietrzak

6
Name NPC No.
Irakli Seperteladze GEO 212
Ends
0 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
3 Total

Winner of tie-break

BIB number

Name

Manuel Wolfsteiner

WINNER

Score

8*



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Irakli Seperteladze GEO 209 Marta WESOAEK POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Irakli Seperteladze GEO 202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 5
2 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:51

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: )
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Manuel Wolfsteiner GER 209 Marta WESOAEK POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, Tomasz Rosik
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Manuel Wolfsteiner GER 202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Marta WESOAEK POL 202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 o
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Georg CarrA© GER 213 KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk / Marcelina Kulej
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Georg CarrA© GER 208 Peter Minarech SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:51

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Angelika Marciniak
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Georg CarrA© GER 203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: lga NaskrA™t
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ CRO 208 Peter Minarech SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:20

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ CRO 203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
0 Total 11~
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

208 Peter Minarech

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:05

Marie-Claire Parent

Marta DuszyA,ska

7
NPC No. Name NPC
SVK 203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 2
E-3 1
E-4 4
Total 8"

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 LUKA WAGNER CRO 214 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:24

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: lga NaskrA™t /Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 LUKA WAGNER CRO 207 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:52

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 LUKA WAGNER CRO 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:54

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Claudia Targa ITA 207 Diana Tsyplina RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

214

Score

Note:

Name

Claudia Targa

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Joanna SAWICZ

Bartosz WesoA ek

5
NPC No.
ITA 204
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score
2
4
1
1
g*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of

tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska,
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Diana Tsyplina RUS 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: )
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Marko Turkovic CRO 215 CIRO MONTANINO ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
216 Marko Turkovic
WINNER
Score
0
1
3
4
8*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E

Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Pedro Melo

Aleksandra GA3rna

8
NPC No. Name NPC
CRO 206 Patryk BARSZCZYK POL
Ends Score
E-1 |
E-2 0
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 1

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

216 Marko Turkovic

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

Michalina LESICKA
Sara Grzelaszyk

7

NPC No.

CRO 205

Ends
E-1
E-2

E-3

Total

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:51

Name NPC
Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score
4
0
1
1
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

215

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:51

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Sandra Grzelaszyk/PaweA, Demski

8
Name NPC No. Name
CIRO MONTANINO ITA 206 Patryk BARSZCZYK
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0

NPC

POL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

215

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:21

Sandra KLEM
Angelika Marciniak

7

NPC No.

CIRO MONTANINO ITA 205

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score
4
2
1
4

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

206

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:05

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Marcelina
1
Name NPC No.
Patryk BARSZCZYK POL 205
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

Name

Rastislav Kurilak

WINNER
Score
3
0
0
5
g*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner: Marcelina Kulej/Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Robert Mezik SVK 216 Marko Turkovic CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: Tomasz Rosik, Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Diana Tsyplina RUS 205 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
9* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Julia KuczyA,ska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL 210 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Robert Mezik SVK 205 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
7+ Total 6
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
202 Dmitry Kozmin
WINNER
Score
3
0
3
3
9*
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Karin Thijs

Oliwia Kwiatkowska

8
NPC No. Name NPC
RUS 203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL

Ends Score

E-1 0

E-2 2

E-3 0

E-4 0

Total 2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

205

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:48

Marie-Claire Parent

T Oliwia Kwiatkowska/ L MichaA, Borne

5
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Rastislav Kurilak SVK 203 Mateusz URBAAfSKI POL
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
5* Total 5

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Ireneusz Klimek, Tomasz Rosik
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS 201 Robert Mezik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - Robert Mezik 3 3 0 28 5 23
2 210 - Mykyta Nafihov 3 2 1 22 9 13
3 211 - Olesia Khlynova 3 1 2 6 21 -15

4 218 - Ekaterine Umekashvili 3 0 3 4 25 -21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 202 - Dmitry Kozmin

2 209 - Marta WESOAEK
3 212 - Manuel Wolfsteiner
4 219 - Irakli Seperteladze

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 1
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
26 5

10 9

10 16

9 25

Diff

21

-16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Mateusz URBAAfSKI 3 3 0 28 1 27
2 208 - Peter Minarech 3 2 1 13 9 4
3 213 - KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ 3 1 2 6 20 -14

4 220 - Georg CarrA© 3 0 3 1 18 17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 207 - Diana Tsyplina
2 204 - Andrii Moroz

3 214 - Claudia Targa

4 217 - LUKA WAGNER

Individual BC2

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
13 3

15 6

5 14

3 13

Diff

10

-10



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 205 - Rastislav Kurilak 3 3 0 25 3 22
2 216 - Marko Turkovic 3 2 1 14 9 5
3 215 - CIRO MONTANINO 3 1 2 8 16 -8

4 206 - Patryk BARSZCZYK 3 0 3 3 22 -19



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Robert Mezik

207 Diana Tsyplina

202 Dmitry Kozmin

203  Mateusz URBAAFSKI

1/2 Final

BIB Side NPC
201 Robert Mezik SVK
202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
205 Rastislav Kurilak SVK
Final

BIB Side NPC
202 Dmitry Kozmin RUS

Individual BC2
NPC Result
SVK 3*—1
RUS 1— 3
RUS 9*—3
POL 3*—1

Result BIB

7*—6 205

9*—2 203

Result BIB

5*—5 203
Result
6" —3

BIB Side

216 Marko Turkovic
205 Rastislav Kurilak
204 Andrii Moroz

210 Mykyta Nafihov

Side
Rastislav Kurilak

Mateusz URBAAFSKI

Side

Mateusz URBAAFSKI

BIB Side

201 Robert Mezik

NPC

CRO

SVK

UKR

UKR

NPC

SVK

POL

NPC

POL

NPC

SVK



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FINAL RANKING

Name

202 - Dmitry Kozmin

201 - Robert Mezik

205 - Rastislav Kurilak

203 - Mateusz URBAASKI
207 - Diana Tsyplina

210 - Mykyta Nafihov

216 - Marko Turkovic

204 - Andrii Moroz

208 - Peter Minarech

209 - Marta WESOAEK
212 - Manuel Wolfsteiner
215 - CIRO MONTANINO
214 - Claudia Targa

213 - KRISTIJAN TRAMPUZ
211 - Olesia Khlynova

219 - Irakli Seperteladze
217 - LUKA WAGNER

220 - Georg CarrA©

206 - Patryk BARSZCZYK

218 - Ekaterine Umekashvili

Individual BC2

NPC Code

RUS

SVK

SVK

POL

RUS

UKR

CRO

UKR

SVK

POL

GER

ITA

ITA

CRO

RUS

GEO

CRO

GER

POL

GEO

NPC Name
Russia
Slovakia
Slovakia
Poland
Russia
Ukraine
Croatia
Ukraine
Slovakia
Poland
Germany
Italy

ltaly
Croatia
Russia
Georgia
Croatia
Germany
Poland

Georgia



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:04

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Marek Drahonsky CZE 311 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
9* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

320

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:52

Orna Weissbach

Oliwia Kwiatkowska

6
NPC No.
Marek Drahonsky CZE 310
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score
2
0
1
1
4+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o & Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Marek Drahonsky CZE 301 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Zofia Tabernacka
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Daniel Bente DEN 310 Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 o
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner: lga NaskrA™t Bartosz WesoA,ek
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Daniel Bente DEN 301 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

310

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:06

Michalina LESICKA

6
Name NPC
Adam Burianek SVK
WINNER
Ends

0
0
1

1

1

o

No.

301

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Tie-Break

Total

Name

Aleksander Legostaev

Score

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:02

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Zbigniew BEDNAREK POL 312 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:36

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: troszynski
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Zbigniew BEDNAREK POL 309 Boris Klohna SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:55

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Nina Marcewicz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Zbigniew BEDNAREK POL 302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 o
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:55

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 309 Boris Klohna SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:33

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Iga NaskrA™t PaweA, Demski
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:00

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC
309 Boris Klohna SVK
Score Ends
0
0
1
0
1
Note:

Orna Weissbach

No.

302

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC
Damian ISKRZYCKI POL
WINNER
Score
2
3
0
1
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:57

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Marcela Cermankova CZE 313 Aki Joensen FRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:32

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska, Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Marcela Cermankova CZE 308 Edyta OWCZARZ POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:57

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Angelika Marciniak
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Marcela Cermankova CZE 303 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:55

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: lga NaskrA™t
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Aki Joensen FRO 308 Edyta OWCZARZ POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:32

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner: Aleksandra GA3rna
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Aki Joensen FRO 303 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:59

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 303 Adam Peska CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:16

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 MARKO ARAMBASIC CRO 314 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:33

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner: Marta DuszyA, ska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 MARKO ARAMBASIC CRO 307 Thomas Knoth GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:56

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 MARKO ARAMBASIC CRO 304 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:58

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: ireneusz klimek/Marika grzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 307 Thomas Knoth GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:32

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 304 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 21:13

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Thomas Knoth GER 304 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:09

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Carlotta Visconti ITA 315 llker Icoz GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:50

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Carlotta Visconti ITA 306 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:55

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner: Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Carlotta Visconti ITA 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 o
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 13:55

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 llker Icoz GER 306 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:49

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: JOLA NIPARKO/Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 lIker Icoz GER 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:11

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Petra Benharkat GER 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Marcelina/Sara
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Adam Burianek SVK 304 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Tomasz Rosik, Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 306 Petra Benharkat GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka, Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 301 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Julia KuczyA,ska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: lga NaskrA™t RadosA,aw Stanek
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Adam Burianek SVK 314 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
g8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

302

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:28

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Marta DuszyA,ska

6
Name NPC No.
Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 305
Ends
1 E-1
4 E-2
3 E-3
1 E-4
9* Total

Name

Evgenii Maslovskiy

Score

NPC

RUS

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Julia KuczyA, ska/ Sandra Klem
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final

Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk/Aleksandra Niparko
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No.
302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 310
WINNER
Score Ends
3 E-1
3 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
8* Total
Note:

Name

Adam Burianek

Score

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 310 - Adam Burianek 3 3 0 13 5 8
2 301 - Aleksander Legostaev 3 2 1 17 4 13
3 320 - Marek Drahonsky 3 1 2 10 14 -4

4 311 - Daniel Bente 3 0 3 5 22 -17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 302 - Damian ISKRZYCKI 3 3 0 25 2 23
2 309 - Boris Klohna 3 2 1 14 10 4
3 312 - Mirco Garavaglia 3 1 2 5 16 -11

4 318 - Zbigniew BEDNAREK 3 0 3 6 22 -16



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 308 - Edyta OWCZARZ

2 303 - Adam Peska

3 313 - Aki Joensen

4 319 - Marcela Cermankova

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

1

1

POINTS

For Agst
11 7

9 8

11 6

5 15

Diff

-10



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 314 - Tanija Madsen 3 3 0 16 4 12
2 304 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 2 1 17 7 10
3 307 - Thomas Knoth 3 1 2 10 11 -1

4 317 - MARKO ARAMBASIC 3 0 3 2 23 -21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group E

Rk Name

1 306 - Petra Benharkat

2 305 - Evgenii Maslovskiy
3 316 - Carlotta Visconti

4 315 - lker Icoz

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
23 1

22 9

4 23

4 20

Diff

22

13

-19

-16



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB  Side NPC Result BIB  Side NPC
310 Adam Burianek SVK 8" —1 304 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 5*—2 306 Petra Benharkat GER
302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 4* —A1 301 Aleksander Legostaev RUS
308 Edyta OWCZARZ POL 3—5* 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
310 Adam Burianek SVK 8"—0 314 Tanija Madsen DEN
302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 9*—0 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
314 Tanija Madsen DEN 0—9* 305 Evgenii Maslovskiy RUS
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

302 Damian ISKRZYCKI POL 8—0 310 Adam Burianek SVK



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

FINAL RANKING

Name

302 - Damian ISKRZYCKI
310 - Adam Burianek

305 - Evgenii Maslovskiy
314 - Tanija Madsen

308 - Edyta OWCZARZ
306 - Petra Benharkat

301 - Aleksander Legostaev
304 - Maxim Vasilyev

309 - Boris Klohna

303 - Adam Peska

313 - Aki Joensen

307 - Thomas Knoth

320 - Marek Drahonsky
312 - Mirco Garavaglia

316 - Carlotta Visconti

319 - Marcela Cermankova
318 - Zbigniew BEDNAREK
315 - lIker Icoz

311 - Daniel Bente

317 - MARKO ARAMBASIC

Individual BC3
NPC Code
POL
SVK
RUS
DEN
POL
GER
RUS
RUS
SVK
CZE
FRO
GER
CZE
ITA
ITA
CZE
POL
GER
DEN

CRO

NPC Name
Poland
Slovakia
Russia
Denmark
Poland
Germany
Russia

Russia
Slovakia

Czech Republic
Faroe Islands
Germany
Czech Republic
Italy

Italy

Czech Republic
Poland
Germany
Denmark

Croatia



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:07

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Andrii Okulov UKR 416 NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

417

Score

Note:

Name

Andrii Okulov

5*

WINNER

MATCH RESULTS

NPC

UKR

Ends

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:23

Karin Thijs

Marcelina

2

No.

409

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC

Andrzej JANOWSKI POL

Score

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:31

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Andrii Okulov UKR 408 MELISA OSMANOQOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:41

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Andrii Okulov UKR 401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:14

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS GRE 409 Andrzej JANOWSKI POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:42

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No.
416 NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS GRE 408
Score Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total
Note:

Name

MELISA OSMANOQOVIC

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

416

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:23

Marie-Claire Parent

Oliwia Kwiatkowska

Name NPC No.
NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS GRE 401
Ends

2 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

0 Tie-Break

3 Total

Name

Samuel Andrejcik

WINNER

Score

3*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Andrzej JANOWSKI POL 408 MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

409

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:31

Maria Alinne Pereira

Tomasz Rosik

2
Name NPC No.
Andrzej JANOWSKI POL 401
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Samuel Andrejcik SVK
WINNER
Score
4
6
1
2
13*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

408

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 22:13

Joanna SAWICZ
3
Name NPC No. Name
MELISA OSMANOVIC CRO 401 Samuel Andrejcik
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 1
0 E-2 6
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yurii Dukhno UKR 410 Martin Streharsky SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 6
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yurii Dukhno UKR 407 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
4 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:53

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska,
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yurii Dukhno UKR 402 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 4
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:52

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Martin Streharsky SVK 407 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Nina Marcewicz
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Martin Streharsky SVK 402 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:04

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Ivan Frolov RUS 402 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
8* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Marcelina
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 DAMIR JUREN CRO 411 Gergo Berkes HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

414 DAMIR JUREN

WINNER

Score

3*

Note:

Carlota Cunha

KAMIL MIAOWSKI

6
NPC No.
CRO 406

Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:26

Name NPC
Michaela Balcova SVK
Score
2
0
0
0
2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:53

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Angelika Marciniak
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 DAMIR JUREN CRO 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:55

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Iga Naskret
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 Gergo Berkes HUN 406 Michaela Balcova SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
3 E-4 0
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

411

Score

Note:

Name

Gergo Berkes

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:26

Anna Kopec

Bartosz WesoA ek

5
NPC No.
HUN 403
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score
0
5
1
0
6*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Eliza Przysiecka
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Michaela Balcova SVK 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:54

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner: Marta Duszynska
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Anita Raguwaran GER 412 Bastian Keller GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Anita Raguwaran GER 405 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:23

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Anita Raguwaran GER 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:22

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Aleksandra GA3rna
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Bastian Keller GER 405 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Sat 8 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:03

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Bastian Keller GER 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 7 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:56

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Artem Kolinko UKR 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: lga NaskrA™t
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 402 DAVOR KOMAR CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:49

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Artem Kolinko UKR 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Aleksandra NIPARKO
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Ivan Frolov RUS 417 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:47

Referee: Anna DUDZIAfSKA
Liner: Oliwia Kwiatkowska
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Michaela Balcova SVK 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
5 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Marcelina
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
g8* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Ivan Frolov RUS 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 P
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:48

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Marcelina Kulej/ Joanna
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Ivan Frolov RUS 403 Boris Nicolai GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Sun 9 Sep 2018 Start Time 16:02

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska, Anna Dudzinska
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Samuel Andrejcik SVK 404 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 401 - Samuel Andrejcik 4 4 0 37 4
2 417 - Andrii Okulov 4 3 1 12 17
3 408 - MELISA OSMANOVIC 4 2 2 20 11
4 409 - Andrzej JANOWSKI 4 1 3 5 31

5 416 - NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS 4 0 4 7 18

Diff

33

-26

11



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 407 - Ivan Frolov

2 402 - DAVOR KOMAR
3 410 - Martin Streharsky

415

- Yurii Dukhno

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
21 9

18 10
11 9

4 26

Diff

12

-22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 406 - Michaela Balcova 3 2 1 16 7 9
2 403 - Boris Nicolai 3 2 1 12 9 3
3 411 - Gergo Berkes 3 1 2 9 16 -7

4 414 - DAMIR JUREN 3 1 2 6 11 -5



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 405 - Artem Kolinko

2 404 - Sergey Safin

3 413 - Anita Raguwaran

412

- Bastian Keller

Individual BC4

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
24 3

18 6

5 19

4 23

Diff

21

12

14

-19



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final
BIB Side

401 Samuel Andrejcik

405 Artem Kolinko

407 lvan Frolov

406 Michaela Balcova
1/2 Final

BIB Side

401 Samuel Andrejcik

407 Ivan Frolov
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

407 Ivan Frolov
Final

BIB Side

401 Samuel Andrejcik

Individual BC4
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 4* —1 402 DAVOR KOMAR
UKR 2—5" 403 Boris Nicolai
RUS 7" —1 417 Andrii Okulov
SVK 5 —5* 404 Sergey Safin
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 8*—3 403 Boris Nicolai
RUS 4 — 4> 404 Sergey Safin
NPC Result BIB Side
RUS 2—7" 403 Boris Nicolai
NPC Result BIB Side
SVK 7" —4 404 Sergey Safin

NPC

CRO

GER

UKR

RUS

NPC

GER

RUS

NPC

GER

NPC

RUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FINAL RANKING

Name

401 - Samuel Andrejcik
404 - Sergey Safin

403 - Boris Nicolai

407 - Ivan Frolov

406 - Michaela Balcova
405 - Artem Kolinko

402 - DAVOR KOMAR
417 - Andrii Okulov

408 - MELISA OSMANOVIC
410 - Martin Streharsky
411 - Gergo Berkes

413 - Anita Raguwaran
414 - DAMIR JUREN

412 - Bastian Keller

415 - Yurii Dukhno

409 - Andrzej JANOWSKI

416 - NIKOLAOS KAPLANIS

Individual BC4

NPC Code

SVK

RUS

GER

RUS

SVK

UKR

CRO

UKR

CRO

SVK

HUN

GER

CRO

GER

UKR

POL

GRE

NPC Name
Slovakia
Russia
Germany
Russia
Slovakia
Ukraine
Croatia
Ukraine
Croatia
Slovakia
Hungary
Germany
Croatia
Germany
Ukraine
Poland

Greece



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:08

Referee: Michal BORNE
Liner: t. Iga NaskrA™t |. Anna KopeAz
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Slovakia SVK 604 Denmark DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:11

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: Ireneusz Klimek, Tomasz Rosik
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Slovakia SVK 601 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:04

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Iga NaskrA™t Joanna Sawicz
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
604 Denmark DEN 601 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:04

Referee: Michalina LESICKA
Liner: zofia tabernacka Parent Marie-Claire
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Czech Republic CZE 606 Italy ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
10* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Maria Aline Pereira, Tomasz Rosik
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Czech Republic CZE 603 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:11

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: T Patrycja KulczyA,ska, L MichaA, Borne
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Czech Republic CZE 602 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:11

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Paulina Mendowska Michalina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 ltaly ITA 603 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:10

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Marika Grrzelaszyk /Anne-Dorte Andersen
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
606 Italy ITA 602 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC3 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:05

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o & Ireneusz Klimek
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
603 Germany GER 602 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: L: Carlota Cunha T: Marta DuszyA,ska
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Slovakia SVK 607 Czech Republic CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — 1/2 Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o & Michalina Lesicka
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
602 Poland POL 601 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:30

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: I: Karin t: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
607 Czech Republic CZE 601 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
2" Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC3 — Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:15

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Tomasz Rosik Anna DudziA,,ska
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
605 Slovakia SVK 602 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A
Rk

1

2

3

Name

605 - Slovakia

601 - Russia

604 - Denmark

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
MATCHES POINTS
Play Won Lost For Agst
2 2 0 9 5
2 1 1 15 4
2 0 2 3 18

Diff

11

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 602 - Poland

2 607 - Czech Republic
3 606 - ltaly

4 603 - Germany

Pairs BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
22 3

20 12

6 19

4 18

Diff

19

-13

14



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC3
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
605 Slovakia SVK 5*—2 607 Czech Republic CZE
602 Poland POL 5*—2 601 Russia RUS
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
607 Czech Republic CZE 2r—2 601 Russia RUS
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

605 Slovakia SVK 0—9* 602 Poland POL



Rank

Name

602 - Poland

605 - Slovakia

607 - Czech Republic
601 - Russia

604 - Denmark

606 - ltaly

603 - Germany

FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC3

NPC Code
POL

SVK

CZE

RUS

DEN

ITA

GER

NPC Name
Poland
Slovakia

Czech Republic
Russia
Denmark

ltaly

Germany



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

705

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A

Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:00

Michal BORNE

Iga NaskrA™t, Anne Dorte Andersen

2
Name NPC No.
Ukraine UKR 704
Ends

| E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

1 E-4

0 Tie-Break

2 Total

Name

Croatia

WINNER

Score

NPC

2*

CRO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:08

Referee: Sandra KLEM
Liner: Sara / Orna
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Ukraine UKR 703 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:05

Referee: Carlota Cunha
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska/ MichaA, Borne
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Ukraine UKR 702 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:10

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,0 & PaweA, Demski
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
705 Ukraine UKR 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:14

Referee: Orna Weissbach
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska Michalina Lesicka
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Croatia CRO 703 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 11:10

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Sandra Grzelaszyk/ Sara Grzelaszyk
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Croatia CRO 702 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:08

Referee: Ireneusz KLIMEK
Liner: Troszynski - pedro melo
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
704 Croatia CRO 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: Patrycja KulczyA,ska, Orna Weissbach
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
703 Russia RUS 702 Germany GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 17:05

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: l: Anna KopeAt, t: Tomasz Rosik
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
703 Russia RUS 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Pairs BC4 — Group A
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 14:15

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: . MichaA, Borne, t. Tomasz Rosik
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
702 Germany GER 701 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 o
3 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Pairs BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 704 - Croatia 4 4 0 16 9 7
2 703 - Russia 4 3 1 20 11 9
3 705 - Ukraine 4 2 2 13 11 2
4 701 - Slovakia 4 1 3 15 16 -1

5 702 - Germany 4 0 4 6 23 -17



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Pairs BC4



Rank

Name

704 - Croatia
703 - Russia
705 - Ukraine
701 - Slovakia

702 - Germany

FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC4

NPC Code
CRO
RUS
UKR
SVK

GER

NPC Name
Croatia
Russia
Ukraine
Slovakia

Germany



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

505

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:33

Sandra KLEM

Tomasz Rosik

8
Name NPC No.
ltaly ITA 504
Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
0 E-5
1 E-6
3 Total

Name

Ukraine

WINNER

Score

4*

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:39

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o0 & Sandra Klem
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
505 Italy ITA 501 Slovakia SVK
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 4
2 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

504

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group A
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:35

Pedro Melo

Ireneusz Klimek, Tomasz Rosik

4
Name NPC No.
Ukraine UKR 501
Ends
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 E-5
1 E-6
2 Total

Name

Slovakia

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

SVK

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:34

Referee: Anna Kopec
Liner: MichaA, Borne & Kamil SkwaryA,o
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Germany GER 506 Croatia CRO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
2 Total 8"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:34

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: lga NaskrA™t Michalina Lesicka
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Germany GER 503 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 E-5 0
2 E-6 0
5 Total 7"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:39

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Joanna Sawicz/ Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
507 Germany GER 502 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 E-5 0
2 E-6 0
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 09:39

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Marta DuszyA,ska / Michalina Lisiecka
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Croatia CRO 503 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 2
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:35

Referee: Joanna SAWICZ
Liner: Aline Pereira \ Sandra Grzelaszyk
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
506 Croatia CRO 502 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 1
0 E-6 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

503

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Group B
Mon 10 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:36

Anne-Dorte Andersen

Marta DuszyA,ska /Sandra Klem

3
Name NPC No.
Poland POL 502
Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 E-5
2 E-6
2 Total

Name

Russia

WINNER

Score

NPC

RUS

15*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Marie-Claire Parent
Liner: Sara/ Irek
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Slovakia SVK 503 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
2 E-5 0
0 E-6 1
11* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Team BC1/BC2 — 1/2 Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Karin Thijs
Liner: Marika Grzelaszyk / Anna DudziA,ska
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
502 Russia RUS 504 Ukraine UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 1
1 E-6 0
6* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 12:29

Referee: Pedro Melo
Liner: L: Anna KopeAt, T: zofia tabernacka
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
504 Ukraine UKR 503 Poland POL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 1
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Team BC1/BC2 — Final
Tue 11 Sep 2018 Start Time 15:15

Referee: Maria Alinne Pereira
Liner: Kamil SkwaryA,o & Joanna Sawicz
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
501 Slovakia SVK 502 Russia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
0 E-5 2
0 E-6 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Group A
Rk

1

2

3

Name
501 - Slovakia
504 - Ukraine

505 - Italy

POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

MATCHES
Play

2

2

2

Won

2

1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
19 4

6 9

5 17

Diff

15

-12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2

Group B MATCHES POINTS

Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 502 - Russia 3 3 0 25 8 17
2 503 - Poland 3 2 1 14 22 -8
3 506 - Croatia 3 1 2 12 12 0

4 507 - Germany 3 0 3 11 20 -9



1/2 Final

BIB Side
501 Slovakia
502 Russia
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side
504 Ukraine
Final

BIB Side

501 Slovakia

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

SVK

RUS

NPC

UKR

NPC

SVK

Team BC1/BC2

Result
11 —1
6*—4
Result
4 — 4>
Result
2 —5*

503

504

503

BIB

502

Side

Poland

Ukraine

Side

Poland

Side

Russia

NPC

POL

UKR

NPC

POL

NPC

RUS



FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 502 - Russia RUS Russia

2 501 - Slovakia SVK Slovakia

3 503 - Poland POL Poland

4 504 - Ukraine UKR Ukraine

5 506 - Croatia CRO Croatia

6 505 - ltaly ITA Iltaly

7 507 - Germany GER Germany



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

10 Sep 2018

10 Sep 2018

10 Sep 2018

7 Sep 2018

7 Sep 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

Name

Mikhail Gutnik
Mikhail Letnikov
Olesia Khlynova
Dmitry Kozmin
Diana Tsyplina

Tomas Kral
Jakub Nagy
Rastislav Kurilak
Robert Mezik
Peter Minarech

Kinga KOZA
Wojciech LAMCH
Mateusz URBAAFSKI
Marta WESOAEK
Patryk BARSZCZYK

Zbigniew BEDNAREK
Damian ISKRZYCKI
Edyta OWCZARZ

Adam Burianek
Boris Klohna

Adam Peska
Marcela Cermankova
Marek Drahonsky

DAMIR JUREN
DAVOR KOMAR
MELISA OSMANOVIC

Ivan Frolov
Sergey Safin

Artem Kolinko
Yurii Dukhno
Andrii Okulov

Samuel Andrejcik
Sergey Safin
Boris Nicolai

Dmitry Kozmin

NPC Code

RUS

SVK

POL

POL

SVK

CZE

CRO

RUS

UKR

SVK

RUS

GER

RUS



Event Name

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

Date

7 Sep 2018

7 Sep 2018

Medal

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Robert Mezik

Rastislav Kurilak
Mikhail Gutnik
Vladyslav Kukhta
Tomas Kral

Damian ISKRZYCKI
Adam Burianek

Evgenii Maslovskiy

NPC Code

SVK

SVK

RUS

UKR

SVK

POL

SVK

RUS



Rank

NPC

RUS

POL

SVK

CRO

UKR

CZE

GER

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

Tot

21

Rank by Total
4

3
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